CH \$765.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		109/30/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vangent, Inc. f/k/a PGS Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	4250 North Fairfax Drive, 1300	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1911371	BBSB	
Registration Number:	2113977	BIOGRAPH	
Registration Number:	1910045	DSAI	
Registration Number:	1911370	EPI	
Registration Number:	1910041	ESI	
Registration Number:	1910047	ISI	
Registration Number:	1239807	ITAC	
Registration Number:	1910042	LEAI	
Registration Number:	1403542		
Registration Number:	1421514	LONDON HOUSE	
Registration Number:	1910044	MRP	
Registration Number:	1910048	OSAB	
Registration Number:	1316202	PSI	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0789

900203475 REEL: 0046

Registration Number:	3087573	PSI
Registration Number:	2685528	QUANTA
Registration Number:	1565873	REID SURVEY
Registration Number:	2497760	REID SYSTEMS ONLINE
Registration Number:	1566494	REID
Registration Number:	1564444	REID
Registration Number:	1910043	RMAI
Registration Number:	2278139	RPS PROFILE 2000
Registration Number:	1582302	RPS
Registration Number:	2342353	RPS-PROFILE
Registration Number:	2495679	RSO
Registration Number:	1910055	sci
Registration Number:	1911367	SEAI
Registration Number:	1904413	SSSI
Registration Number:	1529671	THE REID REPORT
Registration Number:	1910049	TMAI
Serial Number:	78809317	BLUEPRINT TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)636-5454 800-927-9801 x2348 Phone: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	930158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	09/30/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=9-30-11 Wachovia-TM#page1.tif source=9-30-11 Wachovia-TM#page2.tif

source=9-30-11 Wachovia-TM#page3.tif

source=9-30-11 Wachovia-TM#page4.tif

source=9-30-11 Wachovia-TM#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0790

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMAI	110.5
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Trademark Release Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vangent, Inc. f/k/a PGS * Internal Address: Solutions Inc. Street Address: 4250 North Fairfax Drive, 1300 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware, USA Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic revesentative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 09/30/2011	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempting to the second se	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sakina Karkat	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Street Address:80 Pine Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10005	
	THIS SPACE
	September 30, 2011 Construction of the september 30 and 40 comments and 40 comments and 40 comments are september 30 and 40 comments and 40 comments are september 30 comments are september 30 comme

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of September 30, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement between Vangent, Inc. (formerly known as PGS Solutions Inc.), as grantor (the "Grantor"), and the Administrative Agent dated as of February 14, 2007, as amended (the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the collateral set forth in Section 2 of the Security Agreement (hereinafter, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), including without limitation the trademark registrations and/or trademark applications set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, with the goodwill associated therewith the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Trademarks was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 003490/0172 on February 28, 2007, as set forth in Schedule I hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation the Trademarks, without warranty or recourse.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation the Trademarks, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to the Grantor.

The Administrative Agent represents and warrants that other than as described above it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced any security interest that it or any Secured Parties may have in or to any Trademark Collateral in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

The Administrative Agent shall, at the Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0792

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Manazina Director

Schedule I

TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame No. 003490/0172 recorded February 28, 2007

		Trade	marks	
	Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction
	NCS Pearson, Inc.	BBSB®	Registration No. 1911371	United States
2.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	BIOGRAPH®	Registration No. 2113977	United States
3.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	DSAI®	Registration No. 1910045	United States
1.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	EPI®	Registration No. 1911370	United States
5.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	ESI®	Registration No. 1910041	United States
	NCS Pearson, Inc.	Faces (Design only)®	Registration No. TMA301994	Canada
5.	(Owner: Reid Psycho-			
	logical Systems)			
7.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	Faces (Design only)	S-006017	Venezuela
3.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	ISI®	Registration No. 1910047	United States
€.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	ITAC®	Registration No. 1239807	United States
	NCS Pearson, Inc.	JOBS NOW®	Registration No. TMA496736	Canada
10.	(Owner: Reid Psycho-			
	logical Systems)			
11.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	LEAI®	Registration No. 1910042	United States
1.0	NCS Pearson, Inc.	London House (square	Registration No. 1403542	United States
12.	,	logo)®		
13.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	LONDON HOUSE®	Registration No. 1421514	United States
14.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	MRP®	Registration No. 1910044	United States
15.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	OSAB®	Registration No. 1910048	United States
16.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	PSI®	Registration No. 1316202	United States
17.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	PSI®	Registration No. 3087573	United States
18.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	QUANTA®	Registration No. 2685528	United States
	NCS Pearson, Inc.	REID®	Registration No. TMA431674	Canada
19.	(Owner: Reid Psycho-			
	logical Systems)			
	NCS Pearson, Inc.	REID®	Registration No. 449485	Mexico
20.	(Owner: Reid Psycho-			
	logical System)			
21.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	REID REPORT	1.785.353	Argentina
	NCS Pearson, Inc.	REID REPORT®	Registration No. 544774	Mexico
22.	(Owner: Reid Psycho-			
	logical Systems)			
23.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	REID SURVEY®	Registration No. 1565873	United States
24.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	REID SYSTEMS	Registration No. 2497760	United States
		ONLINE®		
25.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	REID®	Registration No. 1566494	United States
26.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	REID®	Registration No. 1564444	United States
27.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	RMAI®	Registration No. 1910043	United States
28.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	RPS PROFILE 2000®	Registration No. 2278139	United States
29.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	RPS®	Registration No. 1582302	United States
30.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	RPS-PROFILE®	Registration No. 2342353	United States
31.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	RSO®	Registration No. 2495679	United States
32.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	SCI®	Registration No. 1910055	United States
33.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	SEAI®	Registration No. 1911367	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 004633 FRAME: 0794

Trademarks					
	Owner	Trademark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	
34.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	SSSI®	Registration No. 1904413	United States	
35.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	THE REID REPORT®	Registration No. 1529671	United States	
36.	NCS Pearson, Inc.	TMAI®	Registration No. 1910049	United States	
37.	Blueprint Technolo-	BLUEPRINT	Application No. 78809317	United States	
37.	gies, Inc.	TECHNOLOGIES			

RECORDED: 09/30/2011